
 

BANKURA UNIVERSITY 
(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013)  

Main Campus, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura,  
Pin- 722155, West Bengal 

Office of the Controller of Examinations 
 

 

Ref. No.: BKU/CE/UG/ROUTINE/29/2022 Date. 24.01.2023 
 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

 
SUBJECT: MODIFIED ROUTINE OF L.L.B. (HONOURS) SEMESTER – III & V EXAMINATIONS FOR 

BOTH REGULAR & SNC THEORY OF THE A.Y. 2022-23 

 
As directed, with reference to the notification vide: - “BKU/CE/UG/ROUTINE/5/2022” Dated: - 03.01.2023 it is 

hereby notified for information of all concerned that L.L.B. (Honours) End Semester III & V Examinations 

for both Regular & SNC students of the A.Y. 2022-23 will be commenced as per the attached schedule.  

 
 
 
 
 

 
Controller of Examinations 
   
 
 
Copy to:  

• The Registrar, Bankura University 

• The Dean, Bankura University 

• The Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University 

• All Principals/TiCs/OiCs of affiliated colleges of Bankura University 

• The Secretary of Under Graduate Studies, Bankura University 

• The Co-ordinator Santali Vernacular, Bankura University  

• The System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website 

• The Secretary to the Honourable Vice Chancellor 

•    Guard File 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Examinations Centre: Sarsuna Law College 
 

THEORY EXAMINATIONS 

DATE 
SEMESTER-III SEMESTER-V 

 (11.00 A.M. Onwards) 

30.01.2023 32711 LB301C LAW OF CRIMES I (Indian Penal Code)  

31.01.2023  52711 LB501H Patent and Design 

01.02.2023 32712 LB302C PUBLIC INTERNATIONAL LAW  

02.02.2023  52712 LB502C Company Law 

03.02.2023 32713 LB303H HUMAN RIGHTS LAW AND PRACTICE  

04.02.2023  52713 LB503H Information Technology Law 

06.02.2023 32714 LB304C 
CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE AND 

LIMITATION 
 

07.02.2023  52714 LB504H Competetion Law 

08.02.2023 32715 LB305C ENVIRONMENTAL LAW  

09.02.2023  52716 LB506O Insurance Law 

10.02.2023 32716 LB3060 MEDIA AND LAW  

11.02.2023  52705 LB505CL 
Professional Ethics and Professional 

Accounting System 

 
                                    N.B: Examination Duration(s):- As mentioned in the Question Paper 
 

 

PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS 

Course Name Date Centre 

LB505CL 20.02.2023 Home Centre 

LB507C 21.02.2023 Home Centre 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BANKURA UNIVERSITY 

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

                L.L.B. ROUTINE FOR UG SEMESTER-III & V THEORY (REGULAR & SNC) EXAMINATIONS, 
2022-23 


